

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 1, 2017**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-24	NuView Academy - Piscataway Aide	Union	1	K&S*	\$200.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$202.00	
				Jaris	\$203.00	
				Noor	\$210.00	
				Nelvi	\$213.00	
				Ideal	\$225.00	
				By Faith	\$230.00	
				First Care Medical	\$236.00	
				FS	\$268.00	
On Time	\$345.00					
CS-25	Shepard Prep. H.S. - Morristown Aide	Springfield	1	K&S*	\$285.00	\$0.95
		Union	3	Nelvi	\$290.00	
				Madison Coach	\$344.00	
CS-32	JFK Rehabilitation Ctr. - Edison JFK Office Skills Training - Edison	Westfield	2	BRCK*	\$131.00	\$0.50
				Nelvi	\$136.00	
				Jaris	\$152.00	
				Busy Bee	\$165.00	
				Noor	\$184.00	
				K&S	\$190.00	
				By Faith	\$192.00	
FS	\$200.00					
CS-40	Academy 360 Upper - Livingston Aide	Springfield	2	Jaris*	\$194.00	\$1.00
		Union	1	By Faith	\$212.00	
				Noor	\$213.00	
				Nelvi	\$214.00	
				K&S	\$220.00	
				Ideal	\$230.00	
				FS	\$253.00	
		On Time	\$344.00			
CS-60	Academy 360 Upper - Livingston	Westfield	1	Jaris*	\$189.00	\$1.00

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 1, 2017**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
	Aide			K&S	\$215.00	
				Nelvi	\$219.00	
				Ideal	\$230.00	
				First Care Medical	\$236.00	
				Madison Coach	\$295.00	
				On Time	\$344.00	
CS-61	P. G. Chambers - Cedar Knolls Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Jaris*	\$211.00	\$1.00
				K&S	\$230.00	
				First Care Medical	\$241.00	
				Nelvi	\$258.00	
				Madison Coach	\$327.00	
				On Time	\$356.00	
CS-68	Craig Lower/Middle School - Mtn. Lakes	Cranford	1	Noor*	\$165.00	\$2.50
		Springfield	1	Jaris	\$172.00	
				Ideal	\$175.00	
				K&S	\$190.00	
				FS	\$198.00	
				Nelvi	\$208.00	
				By Faith	\$266.00	
				On Time	\$266.00	
CS-75	Calais School - Whippany Aide	Elizabeth	5	BRCK*	\$295.00	\$0.50
				Nelvi	\$300.00	
				K&S	\$315.00	
				Madison Coach	\$344.00	
CS-77	Rutgers Day School UBHC - Piscataway Aide	Kenilworth	2	Nelvi*	\$290.00	\$2.50
		Linden	3	K&S	\$315.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 1, 2017**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				Madison Coach	\$344.00	
CS-81	New Beginnings - Fairfield Aide	Springfield Westfield	2 1	K&S* Nelvi Madison Coach	\$305.00 \$310.00 \$348.00	\$0.95
CS-90	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Linden	4	Golden Arrow* Madison Coach First Care Medical K&S	\$338.00 \$349.00 \$389.00 \$415.00	\$2.00
CS-95	JFK Rehabilitation Ctr. - Edison JFK Office Skills Training - Edison Aide	Linden	4	Golden Arrow* BRCK Nelvi K&S Madison Coach	\$244.00 \$259.00 \$270.00 \$288.00 \$344.00	\$2.00
CS-99	Roosevelt Intermediate - Westfield Aide	Westfield	1	BRCK* Golden Arrow FS First Care Medical Nelvi K&S Madison Coach On Time	\$238.00 \$242.00 \$261.00 \$269.00 \$280.00 \$293.00 \$322.00 \$343.00	\$0.50
CS-102	Middlesex Vo-Tech. - Piscataway Aide	Rahway	5	K&S* J&J By Faith	\$298.00 \$299.00 \$304.00	\$0.95

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 1, 2017**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				Nelvi	\$340.00	
				Madison Coach	\$447.00	
CS-104	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Rahway	2	K&S*	\$295.00	\$0.95
				On The Dot	\$298.00	
				Nelvi	\$310.00	
				First Care Medical	\$312.00	
				Madison Coach	\$320.00	
				On Time	\$358.00	
CS-109	JFK Rehabilitation Ctr. - Edison Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$98.00	\$1.00
				BRCK	\$142.00	
				On The Dot	\$144.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$147.00	
				K&S	\$160.00	
				Nelvi	\$163.00	
				Jaris	\$171.00	
				By Faith	\$180.00	
				Noor	\$203.00	
				Ideal	\$210.00	
				On Time	\$339.00	
	<b>#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.</b>					
CS-111	Rutgers Day UBHC - Piscataway Aide	Elizabeth	3	Nelvi*	\$208.00	\$2.50
				Noor	\$213.00	
				Jaris	\$220.00	
				Ideal	\$227.00	
				K&S	\$240.00	
				By Faith	\$242.00	
				FS	\$273.00	
				On Time	\$356.00	
CS-114	Rutgers Day UBHC - Piscataway Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood Westfield	2 1	Noor*	\$217.00	\$2.50
				Nelvi	\$217.00	
				Jaris	\$221.00	
				Ideal	\$230.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 1, 2017**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				K&S	\$235.00	
				By Faith	\$258.00	
				FS	\$287.00	
	*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF NEWEST VEHICLE			On Time	\$430.00	
CS-122	Gateway School - Carteret 2 Aides	Union	2	On The Dot*	\$290.00	\$0.01
				J&J	\$295.00	
				First Care Medical	\$317.00	
				K&S	\$395.00	
CS-130	Rutgers Day UBHC - Piscataway Aide	Clark Linden	1 1	Nelvi*	\$214.00	\$2.50
				Noor	\$218.00	
				Jaris	\$220.00	
				K&S	\$230.00	
				Ideal	\$240.00	
				FS	\$285.00	
				On Time	\$342.00	
CS-137	NuView Academy Annex - Piscataway	Elizabeth	1	K&S*	\$158.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$164.00	
				Noor	\$165.00	
				Jaris	\$167.00	
				Busy Bee	\$172.00	
				Ideal	\$178.00	
				On The Dot	\$197.00	
				FS	\$199.00	
				By Faith	\$ 200.00	
				On Time	\$ 220.00	
CS-138	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Plainfield	1	On The Dot*	\$295.00	\$0.01
				K&S	\$298.00	
				Nelvi	\$310.00	
				First Care Medical	\$319.00	
				Madison Coach	\$324.00	
				On Time	\$356.00	

## RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION &amp; VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 1, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-141	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Union	2	K&S*	\$225.00	\$0.95
				Ideal	\$228.00	
				Jaris	\$243.00	
				Madison Coach	\$319.00	
				On Time	\$354.00	
CS-151	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Elizabeth	4	K&S*	\$385.00	\$0.95
				First Care Medical	\$389.00	
				Madison Coach	\$395.00	
CS-171	Banyan School - Fairfield Aide	Springfield	1	Trishul*	\$201.00	\$1.00
				Union	2	
				Ideal	\$225.00	
				K&S	\$230.00	
				Nelvi	\$234.00	
				FS	\$243.00	
				On Time	\$431.00	
CS-177	Horizon Elem. School - Livingston Aide	Elizabeth	2	Madison Coach*	\$344.00	\$0.99
				On Time	\$352.00	
				First Care Medical	\$389.00	
				K&S	\$395.00	
CS-179	Future Foundation Academy (Bright Beginnings) 2 Aides	Elizabeth	2	J&J*	\$255.00	\$1.50
				Jaris	\$295.00	
				K&S	\$308.00	
				E&L	\$333.00	
CS-185	Douglass Dev. Disabil. Ctr. - New Brunswick	Union	1	On Time#	\$219.00	\$1.85

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 1, 2017**

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				First Care Medical#	\$257.00	
#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-186	Lake Drive School - Mountain Lks. Aide	Plainfield Westfield	2 1	K&S* Madison Coach	\$350.00 \$395.00	\$0.95
CS-197	Banyan High School - Little Falls Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood Westfield	1 1	Trishul* Nelvi Noor Ideal K&S FS On Time	\$200.00 \$219.00 \$219.00 \$223.00 \$230.00 \$253.00 \$355.00	\$1.00
CS-198	NuView Academy Annex - Piscataway Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris* On The Dot By Faith Nelvi Noor Ideal K&S FS	\$198.00 \$199.00 \$200.00 \$213.00 \$213.00 \$230.00 \$280.00 \$282.00	\$1.00
CS-201	Lakeview School - Edison	Rahway	2	On Time* First Care Medical	\$235.00 \$299.00	\$1.85

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-207	David Brearley Middle H.S. - Kenilworth	Winfield	26	Golden Arrow* Madison Coach Villani Bus	\$259.00 \$295.00 \$342.00	\$2.00
CS-219	Craig Lower/Middle School - Mtn. Lakes	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Noor* Jaris Ideal Nelvi FS K&S By Faith On Time	\$160.00 \$168.00 \$175.00 \$184.00 \$194.00 \$198.00 \$246.00 \$271.00	\$2.50
CS-244	Shepard School - Kinnelon Aide	New Providence	2	K&S* Trishul Noor Ideal On Time	\$210.00 \$213.00 \$220.00 \$228.00 \$509.00	\$0.95
CS-245	Shepard School - Kinnelon Aide	Springfield	2	K&S* Trishul Noor Ideal FS On Time	\$208.00 \$210.00 \$218.00 \$225.00 \$234.00 \$520.00	\$0.95
CS-250	NuView Academy - Piscataway	North Plainfield	2	Nelvi*	\$290.00	\$2.50



**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 1, 2017**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
	Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K&S	\$295.00	
CS-256	Piscataway Reg. Day - Piscataway	Elizabeth	1	On Time* First Care Medical	\$221.00 \$254.00	\$1.85
CS-260	Mt. Carmel Guild Acad. - W. Orange Aide	Rahway	1	Be Great* Trishul K&S Noor Ideal FS On Time	\$166.00 \$198.00 \$205.00 \$205.00 \$215.00 \$229.00 \$344.00	\$1.96
CS-263	Sage Day School - Boonton	Livingston	1	Noor* Trishul Ideal Busy Bee FS K&S First Care Medical Nelvi On Time	\$148.00 \$162.00 \$165.00 \$172.00 \$176.00 \$188.00 \$198.00 \$206.00 \$268.00	\$2.50
CS-264	Shepard Prep. H.S. - Morristown	Linden	1	Noor*	\$165.00	\$2.50

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 1, 2017**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				Ideal	\$175.00	
				Nelvi	\$178.00	
				K&S	\$185.00	
				Trishul	\$186.00	
				FS	\$197.00	
				On Time	\$229.00	
CS-276	JFK Rehabilitation Ctr. - Edison Aide	Rahway	5	BRCK*	\$181.00	\$0.50
				On The Dot	\$222.00	
				Nelvi	\$240.00	
				K&S	\$255.00	
				First Care Medical	\$274.00	
				Madison Coach	\$395.00	
CS-284	Allegro School - Cedar Knolls Aide	Elizabeth	1	Noor*	\$211.00	\$2.50
				Jaris	\$213.00	
				Ideal	\$228.00	
				FS	\$233.00	
				K&S	\$238.00	
				Nelvi	\$244.00	
				On Time	\$354.00	
CS-290	NuView Academy - Piscataway 2 Aides	Plainfield	5	Amaker & Porterfield*	\$298.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$340.00	
				K&S	\$350.00	
CS-297	Piscataway Reg. Day - Piscataway Aide	Plainfield Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1 1	Amaker & Porterfield*	\$204.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$214.00	
				Noor	\$228.00	
				Ideal	\$232.00	
				K&S	\$235.00	
				FS	\$253.00	

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				Jaris	\$270.00	
				On Time	\$354.00	
CS-308	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona	Clark	1	Noor*	\$160.00	\$2.50
				Nelvi	\$167.00	
				Trishul	\$172.00	
				Ideal	\$178.00	
				FS	\$182.00	
				K&S	\$188.00	
				On Time	\$221.00	
				Madison Coach	\$272.00	
CS-320	Morris County Vo-Tech. - Denville Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris*	\$166.00	\$1.00
				Ideal	\$180.00	
				K&S	\$185.00	
				Madison Coach	\$275.00	
				On Time	\$431.00	
CS-329	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	Union		Jaris*	\$197.00	\$1.00
				Noor	\$230.00	
				First Care Medical	\$236.00	
				K&S	\$245.00	
				FS	\$249.00	
				On Time	\$353.00	
CS-345	Banyan School	Cranford	1	Jaris*	\$139.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$146.00	
				Ideal	\$150.00	
				K&S	\$155.00	
				Nelvi	\$184.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 1, 2017**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				On Time	\$235.00	
CS-355	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona	Mountainside	1	Noor*	\$160.00	\$2.50
				Ideal	\$170.00	
				Nelvi	\$172.00	
				Jaris	\$172.00	
				K&S	\$188.00	
				FS	\$189.00	
				On Time	\$222.00	
CS-360	Rutgers Day UBHC- Piscataway	Springfield	1	Noor*	\$168.00	\$2.50
				Ideal	\$175.00	
				Nelvi	\$176.00	
				Busy Bee	\$178.00	
				Jaris	\$182.00	
				K&S	\$188.00	
				FS	\$200.00	
				On The Dot	\$205.00	
				On Time	\$264.00	
CS-363	Bright Beginnings Lrning. - Piscataway	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical*	\$375.00	\$0.01
	Piscataway Reg. Day - Piscataway	Linden	1			
	Aide	Roselle Park	2			
CS-366	Gateway School - Carteret	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$180.00	\$0.01
	Aide			Ideal	\$228.00	
				K&S	\$230.00	
				Noor	\$234.00	
				Jaris	\$246.00	
				FS	\$259.00	

#ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 1, 2017**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># PUPILS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
				On Time	\$353.00	
CS-373	Celebrate the Children - Denville Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Noor*	\$213.00	\$2.50
				Trishul	\$220.00	
				Ideal	\$225.00	
				K&S	\$228.00	
				FS	\$253.00	
				First Care Medical	\$263.00	
				On Time	\$426.00	
CS-382	Lakeview School - Edison	Elizabeth	1	On Time*	\$230.00	\$1.85
				First Care Medical	\$273.00	